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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 100 
1000 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 100 
1000 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 

Channel Position B 
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Channel Position T 
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Configuration NR-MIMO-2C-BE 
 

Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 20 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 20 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 50 
500 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 50 
500 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Channel Position T 
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Configuration NR-MIMO-3C-BE 
 

Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 20 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 20 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Channel Position T 
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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 30 
300 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 30 
300 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Configuration LTE-MIMO-1C-BE 
 

Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 64QAM 10 
100 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 64QAM 10 
100 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 64QAM 15 
150 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 64QAM 15 
150 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 64QAM 20 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 64QAM 20 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Configuration LTE-MIMO-2C-BE 
 

Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 64QAM 10 
100 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 64QAM 10 
100 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 64QAM 20 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 64QAM 20 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Configuration LTE-MIMO-6C-BE 
 

Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 64QAM 10 
100 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 64QAM 10 
100 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

Modulation Channel Bandwidth 
(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 64QAM 15 
150 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 64QAM 15 
150 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Configuration NR+LTE-MIMO-MC-1-BE 
 

Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

NR 
Modulation 

LTE 
Modulation 

NR Channel  
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

LTE Channel  
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 64QAM 30 10 
300 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 64QAM 30 10 
300 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 
 

Channel Position B 
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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

NR 
Modulation 

LTE 
Modulation 

NR Channel  
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

LTE Channel  
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 64QAM 80 20 
800 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 64QAM 80 20 
800 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 

Channel Position B 
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Configuration NR+LTE-MIMO-MC-2-BE 
 

Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

NR 
Modulation 

LTE 
Modulation 

NR Channel  
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

LTE Channel  
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 64QAM 20 10 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 64QAM 20 10 
200 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 

Channel Position B 
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Antenna 
Port 

Channel 
Position 

NR 
Modulation 

LTE 
Modulation 

NR Channel  
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

LTE Channel  
Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

RBW 
(kHz) 

Limit  
(dBm) 

B B 256QAM 64QAM 80 10 
800 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

B T 256QAM 64QAM 80 10 
800 -19.02 

1000 -19.02 

 
 

Channel Position B 
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